## 505568699 07/12/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5615496

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Name E		
CENTOCOR ORTHO B	IOTECH INC	).		06/14/2011	
				•	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	<b>ATA</b>				
Name:	JANSSEN BIOTECH, INC.				
Street Address:	800/850 R	IDGEVIEW DRIVE			
City:	HORSHAN	HORSHAM			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	19044	19044			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Gotal: 2				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	10	040842			
Application Number:	16	032691			
	JATA				
Fax Number:	(21	5)965-1331			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(21 De sent to th	e e-mail address first; if that			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	21) De sent to th provided; if	,			
	21) De sent to th provided; il (21)	e e-mail address first; if that that is unsuccessful, it will b			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	21) De sent to th provided; if (21) adu	e <b>e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 5) 965-1330	e sent via US I	lail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(21 <b>De sent to th</b> <b>provided; it</b> (21 adı PA TW	e e-mail address first; if that t that is unsuccessful, it will b 5) 965-1330 rake@panitchlaw.com NITCH SCHWARZE BELISAR /O COMMERCE SQUARE	oe sent via US I	lail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(21 provided; if provided; if (21 adu PA TW 200	e e-mail address first; if that t that is unsuccessful, it will b 5) 965-1330 rake@panitchlaw.com NITCH SCHWARZE BELISAR /O COMMERCE SQUARE 01 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2	9 <b>e sent via US I</b> O & NADEL LLI 2800	lail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(21 provided; if provided; if (21 adu PA TW 200	e e-mail address first; if that t that is unsuccessful, it will b 5) 965-1330 rake@panitchlaw.com NITCH SCHWARZE BELISAR /O COMMERCE SQUARE	9 <b>e sent via US I</b> O & NADEL LLI 2800	lail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(21 provided; if (21 adr PA TW 200 PH	e e-mail address first; if that t that is unsuccessful, it will b 5) 965-1330 rake@panitchlaw.com NITCH SCHWARZE BELISAR /O COMMERCE SQUARE 01 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2	9 <b>e sent via US I</b> O & NADEL LLI 2800	lail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(21 provided; if (21 adu PA TW 200 PH	e e-mail address first; if that 5 that is unsuccessful, it will b 5) 965-1330 rake@panitchlaw.com NITCH SCHWARZE BELISAR /O COMMERCE SQUARE 01 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2 ILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANI/	9 <b>e sent via US I</b> O & NADEL LLI 2800 A 19103	lail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(21 provided; if (21 adu PA TW 200 PH	e e-mail address first; if that 5 that is unsuccessful, it will b 5) 965-1330 rake@panitchlaw.com NITCH SCHWARZE BELISAR /O COMMERCE SQUARE 01 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2 ILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANI/ 689303-1U3, 1U4	9e sent via US I O & NADEL LLI 2800 A 19103 H.D.	lail.	

source=Executed Assignment\_ Centocor to JBI intercompany recorded 7\_12\_19#page2.tif

Entity #: 675202 Date Filed: 06/15/2011 Carol Aichele Secretary of the Commonwealth

## PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU

## Articles of Amendment-Domestic Corporation (15 Pa.C.S.)

Business Corporation (§ 1915) Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5915)



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-BUSINESS 3 Page(s)



Fee: \$70

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that:

1. The name of the corporation is: Centocor Ortho Biotech Inc.

commercial reg	istered office pro	on's current registered off ovider and the county of v n to conform to the record	enue is (the Depa	artment is hereby	
<ul><li>(a) Number a</li></ul>	nd Street	City	State	Zip	County
(b) Name of C c/o		stered Office Provider T Corporation System	A	llegheny	County

3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Section 1306

4. The date of its incorporation: 5/16/79

5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:

\_\_\_\_ The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.

at

Hour

**X** The amendment shall be effective on: June 22, 2011 Date

PA009 - 10/09/2006 C T System Online

2311 JULI 15 PH 4: 11 PA DEPT OF STATE 6. Check one of the following:

The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).

...

K The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).

7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following:

X The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows

That Article 1. of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation shall be amended to read as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is: Janssen Biotech, Inc.

The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:

\_\_\_\_ The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
day of,
Centocor Ortho Biotech Inc.
Name of Corporation
Claypell's A
Signature
Clifford A. Birge, Assistant Scorotary
Title

PA009 - 10/09/2006 C T System Online

PATENT REEL: 049745 FRAME: 0471

**RECORDED: 07/12/2019**